
Independent Colleges and Universities of Florida
2015-2016 Doctorate Degree Graduates

2016 Fall Findings

University Graduates
Continuing
Education 

Employed
#        %

FQ Avg. 
Wages

Full Qtr 
Employed

% Full Qtr
Employed

**** 0% 0% 0%‐ ‐ ‐Ave Maria University

40 ***% 70% 100% $21,273**** 28 28Barry University

63 ***% 40% 92% $18,012**** 25 23Florida Institute of Technology

25 ***% ***% 100% $**,***‐ **** ****Keiser University

21 ***% 76% 100% $20,201‐ 16 16Lynn University

831 ***% 36% 95% $18,834**** 296 280Nova Southeastern University

18 ***% ***% 100% $**,***‐ **** ****St. Thomas University

278 ***% 37% 91% $17,064‐ 104 95University of Miami

Totals 1,277 7 %1 487 %38 460 %94 $18,606

Graduates represent a total count of individuals by school with valid Social Security numbers.
Continuing education outcomes are based on enrollment data for the fall semester of 2016 and preliminary winter/spring semester of 2017.
Employment outcomes are based on the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2016. 
Full Qtr is defined as earning at least minimum wage for 13 weeks ($4,186).
Students may be in multiple programs; therefore the details may exceed the total unduplicated count.  
Values are displayed when 10 or more students are counted. 
Values less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values and (***%) for percent values.
Percent values are suppressed when the numerator is less than 10 and the denominator is 10 or more.
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (‐) for numeric values. 
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2015-16 Independent Colleges and Universities of Florida
Ave Maria University - Fall 2016 Findings

Doctorate Degree Graduates Only

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS          **** 0%

EARNINGS BY LEVEL*

FEDERAL EMPLOYMENT DATA FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DATA

INCARCERATED

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

0%

0%

FLORIDA CONTINUING EDUCATION DATA

Less Than $8.05 per hr

(Qtrly Wages at least $4,186 but less than $7,699)

Wages Between $14.81 and $21.55 Inclusive

Wages at Least $21.56 per hr.

Number of employed earning: 

*Levels determined by qtrly wage / 520 hrs. (40hrs. x 13 wks.)

0%

0%

0%

0%

...IN DISTRICT POSTSECONDARY

...IN FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM

U.S. CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYMENT

FLORIDA EMPLOYMENT DATA (4th QTR)

*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

FOUND EMPLOYED/ALL TOTAL CONTINUING THEIR EDUCATION (Unduplicated) 0%

AA Program
AS Program

Adult Vocational Certificate
Vocational Credit Certificate

RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) & Food Stamps

RECEIVING TANF
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING FOOD STAMPS
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING TANF &or FOOD STAMPS

(Qtrly Wages less than $4,186)

Wages Between $8.05 and $14.80 Inclusive

(Qtrly Wages at least $7,699 but less than $11,211)

(Qtrly Wages at least $11,211)
... & EMPLOYED

****

****

****

****

****
****
****
****
****

****
****

N/A

N/A

N/A

Percent working full qtr is of those employed.
*Est. Avg Full Qtr = earnings of at least $4,186 per qtr (min. wage x 13 wks. x 40 hrs.)

AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS

0%

0%

****

****

****

****

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

****

**** 0%

AAS Program **** 0%

****

FOUND EMPLOYED/NOT CONTINUING EDUCATION
AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS
*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

****
****
****

****

0%

0%

TOTAL WITH OUTCOME DATA ****

Bachelor Program
Other

...IN STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

...IN PRIVATE COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore, sum of detail may exceed total unduplicated count.

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/FOUND EMPLOYED 0%****

****
****

**** 0%
0%
0%

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/NOT FOUND EMPLOYED **** 0%

**** 0%
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2015-16 Independent Colleges and Universities of Florida
Barry University - Fall 2016 Findings
Doctorate Degree Graduates Only

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS          40 70%

EARNINGS BY LEVEL*

FEDERAL EMPLOYMENT DATA FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DATA

INCARCERATED

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

****

****

FLORIDA CONTINUING EDUCATION DATA

Less Than $8.05 per hr

(Qtrly Wages at least $4,186 but less than $7,699)

Wages Between $14.81 and $21.55 Inclusive

Wages at Least $21.56 per hr.

Number of employed earning: 

*Levels determined by qtrly wage / 520 hrs. (40hrs. x 13 wks.)

****

****

****

93%

...IN DISTRICT POSTSECONDARY

...IN FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM

U.S. CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYMENT

FLORIDA EMPLOYMENT DATA (4th QTR)

*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

FOUND EMPLOYED/ALL TOTAL CONTINUING THEIR EDUCATION (Unduplicated) ****

AA Program
AS Program

Adult Vocational Certificate
Vocational Credit Certificate

RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) & Food Stamps

RECEIVING TANF
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING FOOD STAMPS
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING TANF &or FOOD STAMPS

(Qtrly Wages less than $4,186)

Wages Between $8.05 and $14.80 Inclusive

(Qtrly Wages at least $7,699 but less than $11,211)

(Qtrly Wages at least $11,211)
... & EMPLOYED

****

****

28

28

****
****
****
****
****

****
****

N/A

N/A

N/A

Percent working full qtr is of those employed.
*Est. Avg Full Qtr = earnings of at least $4,186 per qtr (min. wage x 13 wks. x 40 hrs.)

AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS

70%

100%

****

****

****

26

0%
50%

0%
0%

0%
0%

$21,273

**** ****

AAS Program **** 0%

$21,273

FOUND EMPLOYED/NOT CONTINUING EDUCATION
AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS
*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

$21,180
26

$21,180

26

100%

65%

TOTAL WITH OUTCOME DATA 28

Bachelor Program
Other

...IN STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

...IN PRIVATE COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore, sum of detail may exceed total unduplicated count.

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/FOUND EMPLOYED 100%****

****
****

**** 100%
50%

0%

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/NOT FOUND EMPLOYED **** 0%

**** 0%
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2015-16 Independent Colleges and Universities of Florida
Florida Institute of Technology - Fall 2016 Findings

Doctorate Degree Graduates Only

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS          63 46%

EARNINGS BY LEVEL*

FEDERAL EMPLOYMENT DATA FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DATA

INCARCERATED

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

****

****

FLORIDA CONTINUING EDUCATION DATA

Less Than $8.05 per hr

(Qtrly Wages at least $4,186 but less than $7,699)

Wages Between $14.81 and $21.55 Inclusive

Wages at Least $21.56 per hr.

Number of employed earning: 

*Levels determined by qtrly wage / 520 hrs. (40hrs. x 13 wks.)

****

****

****

76%

...IN DISTRICT POSTSECONDARY

...IN FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM

U.S. CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYMENT

FLORIDA EMPLOYMENT DATA (4th QTR)

*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

FOUND EMPLOYED/ALL TOTAL CONTINUING THEIR EDUCATION (Unduplicated) ****

AA Program
AS Program

Adult Vocational Certificate
Vocational Credit Certificate

RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) & Food Stamps

RECEIVING TANF
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING FOOD STAMPS
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING TANF &or FOOD STAMPS

(Qtrly Wages less than $4,186)

Wages Between $8.05 and $14.80 Inclusive

(Qtrly Wages at least $7,699 but less than $11,211)

(Qtrly Wages at least $11,211)
... & EMPLOYED

****

****

25

23

****
****
****
****
****

****
****

N/A

N/A

N/A

Percent working full qtr is of those employed.
*Est. Avg Full Qtr = earnings of at least $4,186 per qtr (min. wage x 13 wks. x 40 hrs.)

AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS

40%

92%

****

****

****

19

0%
100%

0%
100%

0%
0%

$18,012

**** ****

AAS Program **** 0%

$16,701

FOUND EMPLOYED/NOT CONTINUING EDUCATION
AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS
*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

$16,123
22

$17,442

24

92%

38%

TOTAL WITH OUTCOME DATA 29

Bachelor Program
Other

...IN STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

...IN PRIVATE COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore, sum of detail may exceed total unduplicated count.

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/FOUND EMPLOYED 100%****

****
****

**** 0%
0%
0%

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/NOT FOUND EMPLOYED **** 0%

**** 0%
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2015-16 Independent Colleges and Universities of Florida
Keiser University - Fall 2016 Findings

Doctorate Degree Graduates Only

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS          25 40%

EARNINGS BY LEVEL*

FEDERAL EMPLOYMENT DATA FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DATA

INCARCERATED

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

****

****

FLORIDA CONTINUING EDUCATION DATA

Less Than $8.05 per hr

(Qtrly Wages at least $4,186 but less than $7,699)

Wages Between $14.81 and $21.55 Inclusive

Wages at Least $21.56 per hr.

Number of employed earning: 

*Levels determined by qtrly wage / 520 hrs. (40hrs. x 13 wks.)

0%

0%

0%

100%

...IN DISTRICT POSTSECONDARY

...IN FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM

U.S. CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYMENT

FLORIDA EMPLOYMENT DATA (4th QTR)

*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

FOUND EMPLOYED/ALL TOTAL CONTINUING THEIR EDUCATION (Unduplicated) ****

AA Program
AS Program

Adult Vocational Certificate
Vocational Credit Certificate

RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) & Food Stamps

RECEIVING TANF
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING FOOD STAMPS
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING TANF &or FOOD STAMPS

(Qtrly Wages less than $4,186)

Wages Between $8.05 and $14.80 Inclusive

(Qtrly Wages at least $7,699 but less than $11,211)

(Qtrly Wages at least $11,211)
... & EMPLOYED

****

****

****

****

****
****
****
****
****

****
****

N/A

N/A

N/A

Percent working full qtr is of those employed.
*Est. Avg Full Qtr = earnings of at least $4,186 per qtr (min. wage x 13 wks. x 40 hrs.)

AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS

****

100%

****

****

****

****

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

****

**** ****

AAS Program **** 0%

****

FOUND EMPLOYED/NOT CONTINUING EDUCATION
AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS
*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

****
****
****

****

100%

****

TOTAL WITH OUTCOME DATA 10

Bachelor Program
Other

...IN STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

...IN PRIVATE COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore, sum of detail may exceed total unduplicated count.

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/FOUND EMPLOYED 0%****

****
****

**** 0%
0%
0%

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/NOT FOUND EMPLOYED **** 0%

**** 0%
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2015-16 Independent Colleges and Universities of Florida
Lynn University - Fall 2016 Findings
Doctorate Degree Graduates Only

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS          21 81%

EARNINGS BY LEVEL*

FEDERAL EMPLOYMENT DATA FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DATA

INCARCERATED

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

****

****

FLORIDA CONTINUING EDUCATION DATA

Less Than $8.05 per hr

(Qtrly Wages at least $4,186 but less than $7,699)

Wages Between $14.81 and $21.55 Inclusive

Wages at Least $21.56 per hr.

Number of employed earning: 

*Levels determined by qtrly wage / 520 hrs. (40hrs. x 13 wks.)

****

****

****

94%

...IN DISTRICT POSTSECONDARY

...IN FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM

U.S. CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYMENT

FLORIDA EMPLOYMENT DATA (4th QTR)

*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

FOUND EMPLOYED/ALL TOTAL CONTINUING THEIR EDUCATION (Unduplicated) ****

AA Program
AS Program

Adult Vocational Certificate
Vocational Credit Certificate

RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) & Food Stamps

RECEIVING TANF
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING FOOD STAMPS
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING TANF &or FOOD STAMPS

(Qtrly Wages less than $4,186)

Wages Between $8.05 and $14.80 Inclusive

(Qtrly Wages at least $7,699 but less than $11,211)

(Qtrly Wages at least $11,211)
... & EMPLOYED

****

****

16

16

****
****
****
****
****

****
****

N/A

N/A

N/A

Percent working full qtr is of those employed.
*Est. Avg Full Qtr = earnings of at least $4,186 per qtr (min. wage x 13 wks. x 40 hrs.)

AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS

76%

100%

****

****

****

15

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

$20,201

**** ****

AAS Program **** 0%

$20,201

FOUND EMPLOYED/NOT CONTINUING EDUCATION
AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS
*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

$20,201
16

$20,201

16

100%

76%

TOTAL WITH OUTCOME DATA 17

Bachelor Program
Other

...IN STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

...IN PRIVATE COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore, sum of detail may exceed total unduplicated count.

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/FOUND EMPLOYED 0%****

****
****

**** 0%
0%
0%

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/NOT FOUND EMPLOYED **** 0%

**** 0%

Source: Florida Education and Training Placement Information Program 2/1/2018Page 6



2015-16 Independent Colleges and Universities of Florida
Nova Southeastern University - Fall 2016 Findings

Doctorate Degree Graduates Only

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS          831 39%

EARNINGS BY LEVEL*

FEDERAL EMPLOYMENT DATA FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DATA

INCARCERATED

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

****

****

FLORIDA CONTINUING EDUCATION DATA

Less Than $8.05 per hr

(Qtrly Wages at least $4,186 but less than $7,699)

Wages Between $14.81 and $21.55 Inclusive

Wages at Least $21.56 per hr.

Number of employed earning: 

*Levels determined by qtrly wage / 520 hrs. (40hrs. x 13 wks.)

5%

6%

7%

81%

...IN DISTRICT POSTSECONDARY

...IN FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM

U.S. CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYMENT

FLORIDA EMPLOYMENT DATA (4th QTR)

*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

FOUND EMPLOYED/ALL TOTAL CONTINUING THEIR EDUCATION (Unduplicated) ****

AA Program
AS Program

Adult Vocational Certificate
Vocational Credit Certificate

RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) & Food Stamps

RECEIVING TANF
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING FOOD STAMPS
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING TANF &or FOOD STAMPS

(Qtrly Wages less than $4,186)

Wages Between $8.05 and $14.80 Inclusive

(Qtrly Wages at least $7,699 but less than $11,211)

(Qtrly Wages at least $11,211)
... & EMPLOYED

****

****

296

280

****
****
****
****
****

****
****

N/A

N/A

N/A

Percent working full qtr is of those employed.
*Est. Avg Full Qtr = earnings of at least $4,186 per qtr (min. wage x 13 wks. x 40 hrs.)

AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS

36%

95%

16

19

22

239

25%
50%

0%
0%

0%
0%

$18,834

32 4%

AAS Program **** 0%

$17,930

FOUND EMPLOYED/NOT CONTINUING EDUCATION
AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS
*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

$17,974
277

$18,890

293

95%

35%

TOTAL WITH OUTCOME DATA 328

Bachelor Program
Other

...IN STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

...IN PRIVATE COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore, sum of detail may exceed total unduplicated count.

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/FOUND EMPLOYED 75%****

****
****

**** 100%
25%

0%

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/NOT FOUND EMPLOYED **** 25%

**** 0%

Source: Florida Education and Training Placement Information Program 2/1/2018Page 7



2015-16 Independent Colleges and Universities of Florida
St. Thomas University - Fall 2016 Findings

Doctorate Degree Graduates Only

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS          18 56%

EARNINGS BY LEVEL*

FEDERAL EMPLOYMENT DATA FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DATA

INCARCERATED

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

****

****

FLORIDA CONTINUING EDUCATION DATA

Less Than $8.05 per hr

(Qtrly Wages at least $4,186 but less than $7,699)

Wages Between $14.81 and $21.55 Inclusive

Wages at Least $21.56 per hr.

Number of employed earning: 

*Levels determined by qtrly wage / 520 hrs. (40hrs. x 13 wks.)

0%

11%

0%

89%

...IN DISTRICT POSTSECONDARY

...IN FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM

U.S. CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYMENT

FLORIDA EMPLOYMENT DATA (4th QTR)

*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

FOUND EMPLOYED/ALL TOTAL CONTINUING THEIR EDUCATION (Unduplicated) ****

AA Program
AS Program

Adult Vocational Certificate
Vocational Credit Certificate

RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) & Food Stamps

RECEIVING TANF
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING FOOD STAMPS
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING TANF &or FOOD STAMPS

(Qtrly Wages less than $4,186)

Wages Between $8.05 and $14.80 Inclusive

(Qtrly Wages at least $7,699 but less than $11,211)

(Qtrly Wages at least $11,211)
... & EMPLOYED

****

****

****

****

****
****
****
****
****

****
****

N/A

N/A

N/A

Percent working full qtr is of those employed.
*Est. Avg Full Qtr = earnings of at least $4,186 per qtr (min. wage x 13 wks. x 40 hrs.)

AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS

****

100%

****

****

****

****

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

****

**** ****

AAS Program **** 0%

****

FOUND EMPLOYED/NOT CONTINUING EDUCATION
AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS
*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

****
****
****

****

100%

****

TOTAL WITH OUTCOME DATA 10

Bachelor Program
Other

...IN STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

...IN PRIVATE COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore, sum of detail may exceed total unduplicated count.

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/FOUND EMPLOYED 0%****

****
****

**** 0%
0%
0%

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/NOT FOUND EMPLOYED **** 0%

**** 0%

Source: Florida Education and Training Placement Information Program 2/1/2018Page 8



2015-16 Independent Colleges and Universities of Florida
University of Miami - Fall 2016 Findings

Doctorate Degree Graduates Only

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS          278 38%

EARNINGS BY LEVEL*

FEDERAL EMPLOYMENT DATA FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DATA

INCARCERATED

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

****

****

FLORIDA CONTINUING EDUCATION DATA

Less Than $8.05 per hr

(Qtrly Wages at least $4,186 but less than $7,699)

Wages Between $14.81 and $21.55 Inclusive

Wages at Least $21.56 per hr.

Number of employed earning: 

*Levels determined by qtrly wage / 520 hrs. (40hrs. x 13 wks.)

****

****

11%

74%

...IN DISTRICT POSTSECONDARY

...IN FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM

U.S. CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYMENT

FLORIDA EMPLOYMENT DATA (4th QTR)

*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

FOUND EMPLOYED/ALL TOTAL CONTINUING THEIR EDUCATION (Unduplicated) ****

AA Program
AS Program

Adult Vocational Certificate
Vocational Credit Certificate

RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) & Food Stamps

RECEIVING TANF
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING FOOD STAMPS
... & EMPLOYED

RECEIVING TANF &or FOOD STAMPS

(Qtrly Wages less than $4,186)

Wages Between $8.05 and $14.80 Inclusive

(Qtrly Wages at least $7,699 but less than $11,211)

(Qtrly Wages at least $11,211)
... & EMPLOYED

****

****

104

95

****
****
****
****
****

****
****

N/A

N/A

N/A

Percent working full qtr is of those employed.
*Est. Avg Full Qtr = earnings of at least $4,186 per qtr (min. wage x 13 wks. x 40 hrs.)

AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS

37%

91%

****

****

11

77

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

$17,064

**** ****

AAS Program **** 0%

$15,743

FOUND EMPLOYED/NOT CONTINUING EDUCATION
AVERAGE EARNINGS

AVERAGE FT/FQ EARNINGS
*FULL TIME/FULL QTR (FT/FQ)

$15,743
95

$17,064

104

91%

37%

TOTAL WITH OUTCOME DATA 106

Bachelor Program
Other

...IN STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

...IN PRIVATE COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore, sum of detail may exceed total unduplicated count.

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/FOUND EMPLOYED 0%****

****
****

**** 0%
0%
0%

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION/NOT FOUND EMPLOYED **** 0%

**** 0%

Source: Florida Education and Training Placement Information Program 2/1/2018Page 9
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